GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:309
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2015

SKILL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha;Singh Shri Bhola;Sule Smt. Supriya Sadanand

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of persons trained/ got employment under various skill development programmes being run by the Government;

(b) whether the Government is aware that there are numerous schemes running for skill development under different ministries which need to be aligned or integrated;

(c) if so, whether there is any one portal for enrolling and tracking of the candidates under these schemes and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the high panel committee set up to look into issues related to skill development schemes has submitted its report and if so, the current status of the report; and

(e) the time by which the Government plans to implement the recommendations provided by the panel?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(SHRIRAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

(a) There are over 20 Ministries/Departments engaged in skill development activities through various schemes/ programmes. As per information available with National Skill Development Corporation, 76.37 lakh persons were trained under the schemes/programmes during 2013-14.

(b) Yes Madam.

(c) No Madam.

(d) & (e) The Government had constituted a high level Committee on Dovetailing/Rationalization of Central Government Schemes on Skill Development. The Committee has submitted its report. On the basis of the report and the inputs/ feedback received from the stakeholders, Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship (MSDE) is framing the Common Norms for Skill Development
Schemes implemented by Government of India.
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